504209072 02/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4255749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOICHIRO MATSUSHIMA	11/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOMY KOGYO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-14-17, TAGARA, NERIMA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	179-0073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15501214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95_017_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Posz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=_Assignment_95_017_TN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0627

504209072

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

as Assignee, and its successors, assign in the United States of America, and its known as	s or other legal represents territories, dependencies	atives, the entire right, title and interest and possessions, to certain invention:
SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR F	ROTATION DRIVING SYST	EM HAVING BALL BALANCER
described in an application for Letters Pa	tent of the United States e	xecuted
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	flle	ed on
	mai in miller our better 2, 100	
vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empoy priority provided under any and all Intern may be necessary in connection with said. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for record	mamaining and entorcing the state of the sta	ng palents for said inventions and for roke and claim the benefit of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as in the the right of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as in the recon any further identification that
vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empoy priority provided under any and all intern may be necessary in connection with said. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for record. Soichiro MATSU SHIMA	maintaining and enforcing ver(s) said Assignee to investional conventions and to application. Law Group, PLC to inselution of this document.	ig palents for said inventions and for roke and claim the benefit of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as it hereon any further identification that
The undersigned agree(s), when request which may be necessary for securing, vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empoy priority provided under any and all intern may be necessary in connection with said. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for record. Soichiro MATSUSHIMA inventor 1: Soichiro MATUSHIMA	maintaining and enforcing ver(s) said Assignee to investional conventions and to application. Law Group, PLC to inselution of this document. November 24,2016	ng palents for said inventions and for roke and claim the benefit of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as in the the right of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as in the recon any further identification that
vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empoy priority provided under any and all intern may be necessary in connection with said. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for record. Soichiro MATSU SHIMA inventor 1: Soichiro MATUSHIMA	wer(s) said Assignee to invalue at conventions and to a specific and the same at the same	ng palents for said inventions and for roke and claim the benefit of the right or reaties in respect of said inventions, as it hereon any further identification that

Posz Law Group, PLC

1

PATENT REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0628